

\200

C.A.No. 6152 OF 1999

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.116(MM)

Court No.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. 6152 OF 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/s. L.R. Industries

Appellants

VERSUS

The Commissioner of Central Excise, Pune

Respondent

(With Appln. for stay and with Office Report)

With C.A. 6157/99(With Appln. for stay and Permission and with Office Report)

With C.A. 6161/99 (With Appln. for stay and with Office Report)

Date : 01/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Not to be taken up on Thursday, the 3rd October,
2002.

.SP1

Neelam

(JASBIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER